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DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
CONFIDENTIAL BRANCH 

E.0. No. 444 Dated: 2 | [oc] 2022 
On the basis of recommendations of Junior Level Departmental Promotion Committee 

(Group ‘C’ Officials), Commissioner (Pers), DDA is pleased to promote the following Junior 
Secretariat Assistants to the post of Senior Secretariat Assistants in Level 4 (Rs. 25,500-81,100) of 
Pay Matrix under 7th CPC [Pre-revised in the pay band of Rs. 5200-20200/- with Grade Pay of 
Rs.2400/- under (6th CPC)}: 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          

S.No./ Name & Father’s / Husband’s Name Present Place of Posting 
Sty.No. S/Sh./ Smt. 
1/4107 Ms. Anjana D/W/o Sh. Chandra Gupta PR (Reception), Vikas Minar 

2/4110 Sh. Sumit Kumar S/o Sh. Bansraj Record Room (R&D) 
Systems 

3/4111 Sh. Rajender Kumar Meena S/o Sh. Kailash Chand | Director (Sports) 

4/4112 i Dhani Ram S/o Sh. Gyasi Ram PB-I 

§/4113 Sh. Parkash Veer S/o Sh. Sukhpal Director (Vig.)-II 

6/4114 Sh. Ravinder Kumar S/o Sh. Net Ram R&D Main 

7/4116 Sh. Dharmendra Singh S/o Sh. Om Prakash Senior Architect (DUHF) 
Urban Park/ HUPW, Vikas 

Minar 

8/4118 Sh. Kamlesh Kumar S/o Sh. Chandu Lal EO-I to EM 

9/4121 Sh. Dilip Kumar S/o Sh. D N Mahto LD/ OSB 

10/4122 Sh. Hemant Tanwar S/o Sh. Rakesh Kumar Building Section 

11/4126 Sh. Vikas Dagar S/o Sh. Ram Pal Singh PB-IV 

12/4133 Sh. Praveen Kumar S/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Admin/ Plg. Coordination 

13/4134 Sh. Dharmender Singh S/o Sh. Jawahar Singh AO (Rohini) A/C 

14/4135 Sh. Tarannum Khan S/o Sh. Z.A.Khan SE(P) Rohini 

15/4137 Sh. Satender Kumar Divakar S/o Sh. Data Ram Sr. AO (PE), Vikas Minar 

16/4139 Sh. Sandeep S/o Sh. Satbir Pension Cell - III 

17/4142 Sh. Ravinder Singh S/o Sh. Bishamber Nath SLO(LM) 

18/4144 Sh. Sandeep Sharma S/o Sh. Mahender Sharma DD(PR) Record Room 

19/4146 Sh. Dipak Nayak S/o Sh. Dulal Nayak RMD-2 

20/4147 Sh. Kamal S/o Sh. Heera Lal R&D System (E-Office) 

21/4148 Sh. Anuj Kutmar S/o Lt. Sh. Zile Singh CAU/ Rohini 

22/4150 Sh. Mukesh Kumar S/o Sh. Maya Ram Comm.-Cum.-Secy. 

23/4151 Sh. Sharda Baksh S/o Sh. Babu Ram EE/ Vigilance-VI 

24/4152 Sh. Virender Kumar S/o Sh. Bhagmal Singh SE/ HCC-3 

—T 25/4155 Sh. Anil Kumar S/o Lt. Sh. Azad Singh AO (Pension)-2 

26/4156 Sh. Sunil Kumar S/o Sh. Bhajan Singh DPD-4 
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27/4157 Sh. Satish Kumar S/o Sh. Jagdish Chander Dy. Director (Reception), 
Vikas Minar 

28/4159 Sh. Manoj Kumar Shekhar S/o Sh. Anand Singh AVO-5 

29/4160 Sh. Sandeep Kumar S/o Sh. Babu Lal Director Sports Control 
Board) 

30/4161 Sh. Dinesh Kumar Beniwal S/o Sh. Shree Bhagwan | Horticulture Division-2 

31/4163 Sh. Rajender Singh S/o Sh. Balbir Singh RPD-1 

32/4166 Sh. Suresh Chand S/o Sh. Samru EE/ ELD-2, Vikas Minar 

33/4167 Sh. Dushyant Kumar S/o Sh. Bhagwan Singh Land Disposal 

34/4168 Sh. Dinesh Kumar S/o Sh. Charan Singh AVO (Admin.) 

35/4174 Sh. Vijay Pal S/o Sh. Ram Kumar PC-109 (PM-UDAY) 

36/4180 Sh. Sagar S/o Sh. Jagdish Kumar Cooperative Society 

37/4184 Sh. Arun Saklani S/o Sh. Prabhu Lal Saklani Dir. (Pers.)-II 

38/4185 Sh. Rahul Pratap Singh S/o Sh. Vijay Singh Housing A/C (Dwarka) 

39/4187 Sh. Mahesh Chand Meena S/o Sh. Kalyan Sahay Dir. (Pig.) AP-III 

40/4189 ae Bhan S/o Sh. Gandhi Ram CR Cell 

41/4190 Sh. Arun Kumar S/o Sh. Ishwardeen PB-IV 

2. No financial benefits shall be allowed to above named official/officer, if they had aieaty 
been granted benefit of financial upgradation under ACP/MACP Scheme in Level-4 (Rs. 25,500- 
81,100) of Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC [Pre-revised Pay-Band of Rs. 5200-20200/- with-Grade pay 
of Rs. 2400/-]. If not granted, their pay will be fixed under the provisions of FR22(I)(a)(1). They 
may exercise their option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR22(I)(a)(1) within 30 days 
from the date of issue of this order. 

3. Consequent upon the above promotions, Competent Authority is pleased to order their 
posting & transfers as under: 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

S.No./ Name & Father’s / Husband’s Name From To 

Sty.No. S/Sh./ Smt. 

1/4107 Ms. Anjana D/W/o Sh. Chandra Gupta On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

2/4110 Sh. Sumit Kumar S/o Sh. Bansraj On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

3/4111 Sh. Rajender Kumar Meena S/o Sh. Kailash | On Promotion ccs 
Chand Meena 

4/4112 Sh. Dhani Ram S/o Sh. Gyasi Ram On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

5/4113 Sh. Parkash Veer S/o Sh. Sukhpal On Promotion F&E 

6/4114 Sh. Ravinder Kumar S/o Sh. Net Ram On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

7/4116 Sh. Dharmendra Singh S/o Sh.Om Prakash | On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

8/4118 Sh. Kamlesh Kumar S/o Sh, Chandu Lal On Promotion AO (NPRS) 

9/4121 Sh. Dilip Kumar S/o Sh. DN Mahto On Promotion       Retained at present 

place of posting 
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10/4122 | Sh. Hemant Tanwar S/o Sh. Rakesh Kumar | On Promotion CR Cell 

11/4126 | Sh. Vikas Dagar S/o Sh. Ram Pal Singh On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

12/4133 | Sh. Praveen Kumar S/o Sh. Ashok Kumar On Promotion | Retained at present 
place of posting 

13/4134 | Sh. Dharmender Singh S/o Sh. Jawahar On Promotion | Record Room (R&D) 

Singh Systems 

14/4135 | Sh. Tarannum Khan S/o Sh. Z.A.Khan On Promotion CAU (Rohini) 

15/4137 | Sh. Satender Kumar Divakar S/o Sh. Data On Promotion | Retained at present 

Ram place of posting 
16/4139 | Sh. Sandeep S/o Sh. Satbir On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

17/4142 | Sh. Ravinder Singh S/o Sh. Bishamber Nath | On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

18/4144 | Sh. Sandeep Sharma S/o Sh. Mahender On Promotion LD (Coordn.) 
Sharma 

19/4146 | Sh. Dipak Nayak S/o Sh. Dulal Nayak On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

20/4147 | Sh. Kamal S/o Sh. Heera Lal On Promotion | Housing Accounts 

(Dwarka) 

21/4148 | Sh. Anuj Kumar S/o Lt. Sh. Zile Singh On Promotion SE (P) Rohini 

22/4150 | Sh. Mukesh Kumar S/o Sh. Maya Ram On Promotion Vigilance 

23/4151 Sh. Sharda Baksh S/o Sh. Babu Ram On Promotion Director (Sports) 

24/4152 | Sh. Virender Kumar S/o Sh. Bhagmal Singh | On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

25/4155 | Sh. Anil Kumar S/o Lt. Sh. Azad Singh On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

26/4156 | Sh. Sunil Kumar S/o Sh. Bhajan Singh On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

27/4157 | Sh. Satish Kumar S/o Sh. Jagdish Chander On Promotion } Director (Sports) 

28/4159 | Sh. Manoj Kumar Shekhar S/o Sh. Anand On Promotion | Retained at present 

Singh place of posting 

29/4160 | Sh. Sandeep Kumar S/o Sh. Babu Lal On Promotion | DD (Reception) Vikas 

Minar 

30/4161 | Sh. Dinesh Kumar Beniwal S/o Sh. Shree On Promotion | Retained at present 

Bhagwan place of posting 

31/4163 | Sh. Rajender Singh S/o Sh. Balbir Singh On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

32/4166 | Sh. Suresh Chand S/o Sh: Samru On Promotion | Director (Plg.) AP-III 

33/4167 | Sh. Dushyant Kumar S/o Sh. Bhagwan On Promotion | Retained at present 

Singh place of posting 

34/4168 | Sh. Dinesh Kumar S/o Sh. Charan Singh On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

35/4174 | Sh. Vijay Pal S/o Sh. Ram Kumar On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

36/4180 | Sh. Sagar S/o Sh. Jagdish Kumar On Promotion LM (Coordn.) 

37/4184 | Sh. Arun Saklani S/o Sh. Prabhu Lal Saklani | On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

38/4185 | Sh. Rahul Pratap Singh S/o Sh. Vijay Singh | On Promotion | Housing (Coordn.) 
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39/4187 | Sh. Mahesh Chand Meena S/o Sh. Kalyan 
Sahay Meena 

On Promotion ELD-2, Vikas Minar 

  

40/4189 | Sh. Veer Bhan S/o Sh. Gandhi Ram On Promotion Retained at present 

  

          
  

place of posting 

41/4190 | Sh. Arun Kumar S/o Sh. Ishwardeen On Promotion | Retained at present 

place of posting 

4, They are directed to submit their joining report to their concerned officer for further duties with 
a copy to Dy. Director (P)-II]. Their promotion will be effective from the date of their Vt on the 
new post. 
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4. PS to SE (P) Rohini/ HCC-3 DDA 
5. EO-I to EM, DDA 
6. EE (Vig.)-6/ RPD-1/ RMD-2/ ELD-2, DDA 

7. SLO (LM), DDA 
8. Dy, Chief Accounts Officer (LC)-I. 
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Dy. Director(CR) 

Dated: 2} [oc}2022 

. PS to Commissioner (Personnel), Commissioner-Cum-Secretary, DDA 
PS to Director (Pers.)-I & II/ Vigilance-I & II/ Systems/ PR/ Sports/ LD(Coordn.)/ Housing 
(Coordn.)/ LM (Coordn.)/ Plg. AP-III/ Plg. (Coordn.)/ Building, DDA 

. PS to Sr. Arch.( DUHF) Urban Park/ HUPW/ DDA 

y. Director (System) for uploading on DDA website (About us->Organization->Personnel- 
> Promotions 2023). 

10.Dy. Director(Pers.)-I, III, IV/ Vigilance(Admn.)/ E-Office(R&D) / Reservation Cell/ PR/ 

LD(Coordn.)/ Housing (Coordn.)/ LM(Coordn.)/ R&D (Main)/ HD-2/ Cooperative Society/" 

PM-UDAY(HQ)/ PM-UDAY (PC-109), DDA 
11.Sr. AO(PE), Vikas Minar/ F&E/ CAU (Rohini)/ Estt.(NG)-2/4/ Concerned CAU, DDA 

12.AO (Rohini)/ Pension Cell — 3/ Pension Cell -2/ NPRS, DDA 

13.AVO(Admn.)/ AVO-5/ , DDA 

14.Assistant Director (CR)-II, PB-III ,PMIS/, DDA 

15.Sr. AO(Estt.) Non Gazetted, DDA 

16.Official concerned. 

17.Personal file/EO Book/Guard file. 
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Asstt. Director(CR)


